Importance of keeping our healthcare system
strong continues to score an all-time high —
confidence in ability to do so drops to all-time low.

National Survey | Summary | Confidential | Draft
Conducted by Nanos, August 2022 NA N OS

Submission 2022-2199A



IMPORTANCE SCORE CHANGES
The importance scores for social
issues have remained relatively
steady since 2021 except
responding to public health
threats like a pandemic (mean of
8.3) which registered a
noticeable drop from 2021
(mean of 9.0). Ensuring
Canadians have a high standard
of living scores an all-time high
(mean of 8.4), as well as keeping
our healthcare system strong
which continues it’s all-time high
recorded since 2020 (mean of
9.3).

Key Findings

CONFIDENCE SCORE CHANGES
The confidence scores for social
issues have in general lower
compared to 2021 with the
largest drop being registered by
those who are confident (seven
per cent) or somewhat confident
(26%) in our ability as a nation to
find solutions for keeping our
healthcare system strong (2021:
11% confident, 39% somewhat
confident), which is also an all-
time low since tracking started
in 2012.

LEVEL OF IMPORTANCE
Consistent with the waves from
2021, Canadians have the
highest importance in terms of
Canada’s future to keeping our
healthcare system strong (mean
of 9.3), followed by investing in
our education system (mean of
8.8), while giving the lowest
level of importance to
encouraging Canadian culture
(mean of 7.3).

LEVEL OF CONFIDENCE
Canadians have the highest
confidence level in the
government’s ability to
encourage Canadian Culture,
with 11 per cent confident and
45 per cent somewhat
confident, while giving the
lowest confidence level to
keeping our healthcare system
strong (six per cent confident,
26% somewhat confident).
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2021-2022 Social and Environmental

Policy Map Table

of Canada’s future? [Randomize]

For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale
of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms

Importance
9.3 9.3 -
Keeping our healthcare system strong (Mean score out of ten)
Confidence (Out of four) 2.4 2.1 -0.3
Importance 38 38 i
Investing in our education system (Mean score out of ten)
Confidence (Out of four) 2.6 2.4 -0.2
Importance
Managing the pressures of an aging (Mean score out of ten) 8.6 8.6 ;
population
Confidence (Out of four) 2.3 2.1 -0.2
Importance
Ensuring that Canadians have a high (Mean score out of ten) 8.1 8.4 +0.3
standard of living
Confidence (Out of four) 2.4 2.3 -0.1
Importance
8.5 8.3 -0.2
Further protecting our environment (Mean score out of ten)
Confidence (Out of four) 2.4 2.3 -0.1

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038,
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




2021-2022 Social and Environmental

Policy Map Table

For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms

of Canada’s future? [Randomize]

Importance 31 31 i
Preserving social programs (Mean score out of ten)
Confidence (Out of four) 2.7 2.5 -0.2
Importance 31 77 0.4
Improving the quality of life for first nations (Mean score out of ten) ' ' '
living on reserves
Confidence (Out of four) 2.3 2.1 -0.2
Importance
. . (Mean score out of ten) 7.4 7:3 0.1
Encouraging Canadian culture
Confidence (Out of four) 2.6 2.6 -
Importance 9.0 8.3 0.7
Responding to public health threats like a (Mean score out of ten) ' ' '
pandemic
Confidence (Out of four) 2.8 2.6 -0.2

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Importance of social and
environmental challenges
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale
of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
of Canada’s future? [Randomize]
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

Ma naging the pressu res Of an Q of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
o o o of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]
aging population — Policy chart
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Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

PrOtECting our enVi ron ment - Q of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
. of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]
Policy chart

Further protecting our environment

Further protecting our environment ‘ ‘
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Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

EnCOU raging Ca nadian Cu Itu re — Q of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
. of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]
Policy chart

Encouraging Canadian culture
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Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




High standard of living for Canadians Q‘

— Policy chart

Ensuring that Canadians have a high
standard of living
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Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale
of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]

Ensuring that Canadians have a high standard of living

4

While the level of importance of
ensuring that Canadians have a
high standard of living is at an all-
time high in 2022, the confidence

in the government’s ability to do so
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is at an all-time low.
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

InVESti ng in our Ed ucation SyStem — Q ‘of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
. of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]
Policy chart

Investing in our education system
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Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

Strong healthcare system — Policy  (Qof 1t 10, where 1is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
chart of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]

Keeping our healthcare system strong
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Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

Preserving social programs Policy (o1 to 10, where 1is not atall important and 10 is very important in terms
chart of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]

Preserving social programs
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Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

Im prOVing the q uality Of Iife on Q of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
. of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]
reserves — Policy chart

Improving the quality of life for First Nations living on reserves
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accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale
of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms

of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]

Responding to public health threats like a pandemic
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Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Both the levels of importance of
responding to public health
threats like a pandemic and the
confidence in the government’s
ability to do so are slightly lower

compared to 2020 and 2021.
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

|mp0 rta nce Of ma naging the Q of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms

of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]

pressures of an aging population

Managing the pressures of an aging population

Ontario
(n=360)

8.5

Atlantic Quebec

(n=97) (n=212)
8.9 8.8
Men Women

(n=557) (n=481)
8.4 8.8

B Important (8-10) = Average (4-7) B Not important (1-3) = Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038,
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

18 to 34
(n=214)

7.9
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

Im pO rta nce Of prOteCti ng our Q of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms

of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]

environment

Further protecting our environment

Ontario
(n=360)

8.2

Atlantic Quebec

(n=97) (n=212)
8.7 8.8
Men Women

(n=557) (n=481)
7.9 8.7

B Important (8-10) = Average (4-7) B Not important (1-3) = Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038,
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

18 to 34
(n=214)

8.3
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

Im pO rta nce Of encou raging Q of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms

of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]

Canadian culture

Encouraging Canadian culture

B Important (8-10) = Average (4-7) B Not important (1-3) = Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038,
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=212) (n=360) (n=210) (n=159)
7.6 7.8 7.3 7.1 6.9

Men Women 18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=557) (n=481) (n=214) (n=390) (n=434)
7.0 7.6 6.9 7.1 7.8




Importance of a high standard of
living for Canadians

of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms

Q ‘ For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale
of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]

Ensuring that Canadians have a high standard of living

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=212) (n=360) (n=210) (n=159)
8.3 8.4 8.4 8.5 8.3
Men Women 18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=557) (n=481) (n=214) (n=390) (n=434)
8.5 8.3 8.6 8.2 8.4
B Important (8-10) = Average (4-7) B Not important (1-3) = Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

Im po rtance Of inVESting in our Q of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
o of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]
education system

Investing in our education system

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=212) (n=360) (n=210) (n=159)
9.0 9.0 8.7 8.8 9.0
Men Women 18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=557) (n=481) (n=214) (n=390) (n=434)
8.7 9.0 8.8 8.8 8.9
B Important (8-10) = Average (4-7) B Not important (1-3) = Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

Im po rtance Of d Strong hea Ithca re Q of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]
system

Keeping our healthcare system strong

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=212) (n=360) (n=210) (n=159)
9.6 9.2 9.3 9.3 9.4
Men Women 18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=557) (n=481) (n=214) (n=390) (n=434)
9.1 9.5 9.0 9.3 9.5
B Important (8-10) = Average (4-7) B Not important (1-3) = Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

Im po rtance Of prese rVing SOCiaI Q of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]
programs

Preserving social programs

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=212) (n=360) (n=210) (n=159)
8.5 8.5 7.9 7.9 8.3
Men Women 18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=557) (n=481) (n=214) (n=390) (n=434)
7.7 8.5 7.6 8.0 8.6
B Important (8-10) = Average (4-7) B Not important (1-3) = Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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Importance of improving the
quality of life on reserves

For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale
of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]

Improving the quality of life for First Nations living on reserves

B Important (8-10) = Average (4-7) B Not important (1-3) = Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038,

accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=212) (n=360) (n=210) (n=159)
8.1 7.9 7.8 7.2 7.8

Men Women 18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=557) (n=481) (n=214) (n=390) (n=434)
7.1 8.3 7.5 7.6 7.9




For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale

|mp0 rta nce Of responding tO pu blic Q ‘of 1to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms
of Canada’s future. [RANDOMIZE]
health threats

Responding to public health threats like a pandemic

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=97) (n=212) (n=360) (n=210) (n=159)
8.7 8.6 8.2 8.1 8.3
Men Women 18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=557) (n=481) (n=214) (n=390) (n=434)
8.0 8.6 7.5 8.1 9.1
B Important (8-10) = Average (4-7) B Not important (1-3) = Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident,

CO nfide nce in nation’s a bi I ity to Q somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find

solutions? [RANDOMIZE]

find SOIUtionS Net score

Encouraging Canadian culture

Responding to public health threats like a pandemic

Preserving social programs

Investing in our education system

Ensuring Canadians have a high standard of living

1
2 {
2

Further protecting our environment

Improving the quality of life for First Nations living on
reserves

Managing the pressures of an aging population

+4.7 | +5.0 | +6.9 +6.8 | +19.7 | +21.7

Keeping our healthcare system strong

2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022
+149 | +23.8 | +23.4 | +18.6 | +23.4 | +15.7 | +21.9
; ; - - | 471 | 4371 | +19.8

‘ +7.6 | +19.8 | +25.1 | +19.3 | +29.7 | +29.2 | +11.5

+113 | +20.0 | +14.9 | +14.4 | +159 | +0.7 | -3.4
+12.5 +0.4 +8.0 -1.0 +4.6 -4.2 -7.5

57 | +148 | +154 | +38 | +7.8 | +15 | -13.6
-28.3 -17.1 -29.3 -22.6 -26.3 -16.1 | -28.0

/ -14.0 -14.4 -17.5 -25.1 -13.7 -15.3 | -33.5

-34.1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Confident Somewhat confident Somewhat not confident M Not confident Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.
Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident,

CO nfidence in Mma naging pressu res Q somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find

solutions? [RANDOMIZE]

Of an agi ng pOpUIation Managing the pressures of an aging population

Net Score

2022 _ 26% ¢ 335 ‘ ‘
2021 -15.3 There has been a significant decrease in
2020 13.7 the proportion of Canadians who are
2019 m 951 confident (five per cent) or somewhat
confident (26%) in our ability as a to find
2017 17.5
solutions for managing the pressures of
2016 ¥4 -14.4 an aging population compared to 2021
2015 1700 ] -14.0 (36% somewhat confident, 5% confident),
2013 19% -20.8 and is also at an all-time low since
2012 162 12.0 tracking started. ’ ’
A :
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

H Confident ™ Somewhat Confident ™ Somewhat not confident B Not confident B Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident,

CO nfidence in prOtECti ng our Q zglrﬂg\gl:sa?t FR(XI\?ggflﬁlezrét] or not confident in our ability as a nation to find
e nvi ronme nt Further protecting our environment
Net Score
2022 - 23% ¢ -13.6 ‘ ‘
2021 a3
2020 g There has been a noticeable drop
2019 17% s in the number of Canadians who
are confident (eight per cent) or
2017 m i somewhat confident (33%) in our
2016 m +14.8 ability as a nation to find solutions
2015 2226 3 -7 for preserving social programs to
2013 222 6.9 levels not seen since 2013.
2012 16% +0.9 ’ ’
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Confident ™ Somewhat Confident = Somewhat not confident B Not confident = Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident,

CO nfidence in encou raging Q somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find
. solutions? [RANDOMIZE]
Ca N ad iIdN CU Itu re Encouraging Canadian culture
Net Score
2022 14% +21.9 ‘ ‘
2021 +21.7
2020 +23.4 Consistent with the previous wave
2019 +18.6 from 2021, close to six in ten
2017 534 Canadians are confident (11%) or
+ .
2016 '119%/ somewhat confident (45%) in our
J +23.8
ability as a nation to find solutions
2015 1149 !
2013 m for encouraging Canadian culture.
-3.7
2012 10% 127 ’ ’
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Confident ™ Somewhat Confident ®m Somewhat not confident B Not confident = Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident,

CO nfidence in high Ii\[i ng sta nda rd Q somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find

. solutions? [RANDOMIZE]
for Ca nad 1dNS Ensuring Canadians have a high standard of living

Net Score

2022 - 20% !/ -7.5 ‘ ‘
2021 s

Canadians are marginally less likely
2020 +4.6

to be confident (six per cent) or
2019 m 10 somewhat confident (38%) in our
2017 1400 +8.0 ability as a nation to find solutions
2016 m +0.4 for ensuring Canadians have a high
2015 m +12.5 standard of living than they were in

‘ 2021 (5% confident, 44% somewhat

2013 - 16% ! -1.3

confident).
2012 13% +0.9 ’ ’

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Confident ™ Somewhat Confident =™ Somewhat not confident B Not confident ® Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident,

CO nfidence in inVESting in our Q somgwhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find
. solutions? [RANDOMIZE]
Ed ucatlon SyStem Investing in our education system
Net Score
2022 19% 3.4 ‘ ‘
2021 EV o 157 There has been a noticeable decrease
2020 2% _ [JEESEE in the number of Canadians that are
2019 ZEle  +14.4 confident (eight per cent) or somewhat
2017 +14.9 confident (39%) in our ability as a
2016 T, +20.0 nation to find solutions for investing in
2015 1% /BN our education system compared to the
2013 +11.0 previous years, dropping to levels not
2012 12% +3.4 seen since 2012. ’ ’
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Confident ™ Somewhat Confident m Somewhat not confident B Not confident = Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.

*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.
*Labels under four percent have been removed for clarity

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident,

CO nfidence in keeping d Stro ng Q somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find
solutions? [RANDOMIZE]
hea Ithca re SySte m Keeping our healthcare system strong
Net Score

—— ([
Ry 9% +0.7
m(%) +19.7 decrease in the proportion of Canadians

o(" +6.8 who are confident (seven per cent) or

somewhat confident (26%) in our ability
1500 %; +6.9

EET7% o

There has been a very significant

as a nation to find solutions for keeping

our healthcare system strong compared

%» +4.7 to 2021 (11% confident, 39% somewhat
V8% 6.0 confident), and is also an all-time low
17% 49 since tracking started. ’ ’
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Confident ™ Somewhat Confident ™ Somewhat not confident B Not confident = Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident,

CO nfidence in prese rVi ng SOCiaI Q somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find
solutions? [RANDOMIZE]
prog rams Preserving social programs
Net Score
2022 - 15% & +11.5 ‘ ‘
2021 FEVZ13% .29,
There has been a drop in the
2020 4% 297
number of Canadians who are
2019 NP7 2% +19:3 . .
% confident (nine per cent) or
2017 Q9 )
0 +25.1 somewhat confident (45%) in our
(o) Y 0,
2016 (7MW % +198 ability as a nation to find solutions
0o/ » )
2015 A’ +7.6 for preserving social programs to
V)
2013 18% 8.8 levels not seen since 2015.
2012 14% 06 ’ ’
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Confident ™ Somewhat Confident m Somewhat not confident B Not confident = Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident,

CO nfidence in im prO\Iing the q uality Q somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find

solutions? [RANDOMIZE]

Of Iife on reserves Improving the quality of life for First Nations living on reserves
Net Score
2022 28.0 ‘ ‘
2021 -16.1 Canadians are noticeably less likely to be
2020 263 confident (seven per cent) or somewhat
confident (25%) in our ability as a nation
2019 23.4
to find solutions for improving the quality
)
2017 -29.3 of life for First Nations living on reserves
2016 -17.1 than they were in 2021 (seven per cent
2015 8.3 confident, 33% somewhat confident),
dropping to levels not seen since 2017.
2012

12.4 ’ ’

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Confident = Somewhat Confident = Somewhat not confident B Not confident = Unsure
*Weighted to the true population proportion.

*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident,

CO nfide nce Of respond i ng to Q somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find

solutions? [RANDOMIZE]

p U b I ic h eda Ith t h reats Responding to public health threats like a pandemic

Net Score
4
2022 +19.8 Canadians are noticeably less likely
to be confident (15%) or
somewhat confident (43%) in our
2021 (EYN2% 371 ability as a nation to find solutions
responding to public health threats
like a pandemic than they were in
2020
% *47-1 2021 and 2020.
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% ’ ’

B Confident = Somewhat Confident Somewhat not confident B Not confident Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
*The net score is the difference between all positive and negative numbers in a question.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, July 29 to August 2, 2022, n=1038, @ NANOS
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell-
lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of
1,038 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between
July 29t to August 29, 2022 as part of an omnibus
survey. Participants were randomly recruited by
telephone using live agents and administered a
survey online. The sample included both land- and
cell-lines across Canada. The results were statistically
checked and weighted by age and gender using the
latest Census information and the sample is
geographically stratified to be representative of
Canada.

Individuals randomly called using random digit
dialling with a maximum of five call backs.

The margin of error for a random survey of 1,000
Canadians is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of

20.

The research was commissioned and conducted by
Nanos Research.

Note: Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
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2021 - Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone and
online random survey of 1,017 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between September
30t and October 3™, 2021 as part of an omnibus survey. Participants were randomly
recruited by telephone using live agents and administered a survey online. The results
were statistically checked and weighted by age and gender using the latest Census
information and the sample is geographically stratified to be representative of Canada.
Individuals were randomly called using random digit dialing with a maximum of five call
backs. The margin of error for a random survey of 1,017 Canadians is 3.1 percentage
points, 19 times out of 20.

2020 - Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone and
online random survey of 1,003 Canadians between September 30t and October 4th, 2020
as part of an omnibus survey. Participants were randomly recruited by telephone using
live agents and administered a survey online. The sample included both land- and cell-
lines across Canada. The results were statistically checked and weighted by age and
gender using the latest Census information and the sample is geographically stratified to
be representative of Canada.

Individuals randomly called using random digit dialling with a maximum of five call backs.
The margin of error for a random survey of 1,003 Canadians is +3.1 percentage points, 19
times out of 20.

2019 - Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone and
online random survey of 1,000 Canadians between February 2" and 5t, 2019, as part of
an omnibus survey. Participants were randomly recruited by telephone using live agents
and administered a survey online. The sample included both land- and cell-lines across
Canada. The results were statistically checked and weighted by age and gender using the
latest Census information and the sample is geographically stratified to be representative
of Canada. The margin of error for a random survey of 1,000 Canadians is +3.1
percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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2017 - Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid
telephone and online random survey of 1,000 Canadians between July 23
to 26, 2017, as part of an omnibus survey. Participants were randomly
recruited by telephone using live agents and administered a survey online.
The sample included both land- and cell-lines across Canada. The results
were statistically checked and weighted by age and gender using the latest
Census information and the sample is geographically stratified to be
representative of Canada. The margin of error for a random survey of 1,000
Canadians is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

2016 - A national RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) random telephone
survey of 1,000 Canadians conducted between July 28t and August 1%,
2016, as part of an omnibus survey. The margin of error for a survey of 1,000
Canadians is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

2015 - A national RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) random telephone
survey of 1,000 Canadians conducted between May 24t and May 28, 2015
as part of an omnibus survey. The margin of error for a survey of 1,000
Canadians is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

2013 - A national RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) random telephone
survey of 1,013 Canadians conducted between April 6th and 9th, 2013 as
part of an omnibus survey. The margin of error for a survey of 1,013
Canadians is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20

2012 - A representative online random survey of 1,000 Canadians,
conducted from July 5% to 9t", 2012, accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or
minus, 19 times out of 20;
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Element

Description

Element

Description

Research sponsor

Population and Final Sample
Size

Source of Sample

Type of Sample

Margin of Error

Mode of Survey

Sampling Method Base

Demographics (Captured)

Fieldwork/Validation

Number of Calls

Time of Calls

Field Dates

Language of Survey

Standards

Nanos Research

1,038 Randomly selected individuals.

Nanos Hybrid Probability Panel
Probability

+3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone and
online omnibus survey

The sample included both land- and cell-lines RDD (Random
Digit Dialed) across Canada.

Atlantic Canada, Quebec, Ontario, Prairies, British Columbia;
Men and Women; 18 years and older.
Six digit postal code was used to validate geography.

Individuals were recruited using live interviews with live
supervision to validate work, the research questions were
administered online

Maximum of five call backs to those recruited.

Individuals recruited were called between 12-5:30 pm and
6:30-9:30pm local time for the respondent.

July 29t to August 2", 2022.

The survey was conducted in both English and French.

Nanos Research is a member of the Canadian Research Insights
Council (CRIC) and confirms that this research fully complies
with all CRIC Standards including the CRIC Public Opinion
Research Standards and Disclosure Requirements.
https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/standards/

Weighting of Data

Screening

Excluded
Demographics

Stratification

Estimated Response
Rate

Question Order

Question Content

Question Wording

Research/Data
Collection Supplier

Contact

The results were weighted by age and gender using the latest Census
information (2021) and the sample is geographically stratified to
ensure a distribution across all regions of Canada. See tables for full
weighting disclosure

Screening ensured potential respondents did not work in the market
research industry, in the advertising industry, in the media or a
political party prior to administering the survey to ensure the integrity
of the data.

Individuals younger than 18 years old; individuals without land or cell
lines, and individuals without internet access could not participate.

By age and gender using the latest Census information (2021) and the
sample is geographically stratified to be representative of Canada.
Smaller areas such as Atlantic Canada were marginally oversampled to
allow for a minimum regional sample.

Ten percent, consistent with industry norms.

This is one report of three which contains the questions asked on
public policy questions. Reports two and three contain questions on
security policy and economic policy.

Topics on the omnibus ahead of the survey content included: views on
political issues, economic issues, sexual misconduct in hockey, views
on Pierre Poilievre and views on Greece.

The questions in the preceding report are written exactly as they were
asked to individuals.

Nanos Research

Contact Nanos Research for more information or with any concerns or
questions.

http://www.nanos.co

Telephone:(613) 234-4666 ext. 237

Email: info@nanosresearch.com.
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http://www.nanos.co/

nanos dimap analytika

(@nanos  dimap

NANOS RUTHERFORD McKAY & Co.

As one of North America’s premier market and public opinion research firms, we put
strategic intelligence into the hands of decision makers. The majority of our work is for
private sector and public facing organizations and ranges from market studies, managing
reputation through to leveraging data intelligence. Nanos Research offers a vertically
integrated full service quantitative and qualitative research practice to attain the highest
standards and the greatest control over the research process. www.nanos.co

This international joint venture between dimap and Nanos brings together top research
and data experts from North American and Europe to deliver exceptional data intelligence
to clients. The team offers data intelligence services ranging from demographic and
sentiment microtargeting; consumer sentiment identification and decision conversion;
and, data analytics and profiling for consumer persuasion. www.nanosdimap.com

NRM is an affiliate of Nanos Research and Rutherford McKay Associates. Our service
offerings are based on decades of professional experience and extensive research and
include public acceptance and engagement, communications audits, and narrative
development. www.nrmpublicaffairs.com
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http://www.nanos.co/
http://dimap.de/en/HOMEen
http://nanos.co/
http://www.nanosdimap.com/
http://nrmpublicaffairs.com/index.html




(1) NANOS

2022-2199 - Public Policy Map July — Social — STAT SHEET

For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms of Canada’s future [Randomize]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Managing Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
the pressures of an N
aging population Wgt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
Mean 8.6 8.9 8.8 8.5 8.6 8.4 8.4 8.8 7.9 8.4 9.2
Median 9.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 10.0
Not at all % 0.5 0.0 0.4 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.7 0.3 0.9 0.8 0.0
important (1)
2 % 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 1.5 0.6 0.3 1.3 0.3 0.0
3 % 0.6 0.0 1.3 0.7 0.0 0.5 0.8 0.5 2.1 0.2 0.0
4 % 1.0 3.6 0.9 0.9 0.5 1.0 1.3 0.7 1.9 1.0 0.5
5 % 3.9 3.6 3.9 3.2 5.9 3.1 4.8 2.9 6.6 4.9 13
6 % 3.7 4.1 2.1 5.1 2.6 4.1 3.6 3.9 7.4 3.9 1.2
7 % 114 3.1 9.1 14.6 10.5 11.3 12.0 10.8 16.7 13.8 6.1
8 % 17.0 12.6 13.0 15.4 24.7 20.4 19.1 15.0 17.5 20.5 13.9
9 % 16.4 19.7 19.0 15.1 13.1 18.1 15.6 17.2 11.0 17.5 19.0
Very important % 44.0 52.0 50.0 43.2 40.5 36.6 39.9 47.9 323 36.2 57.6
(10)
Unsure % 1.1 1.2 0.4 0.6 1.8 2.7 1.7 0.6 2.3 1.0 0.4

For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms of Canada’s future [Randomize]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Further Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
protecting our N
environment Wegt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
Mean 8.3 8.7 8.8 8.2 7.8 8.4 7.9 8.7 8.3 8.1 8.5
Median 9.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 9.0 10.0
Not at all % 2.1 0.8 0.9 3.3 2.0 1.5 2.8 1.4 1.9 3.6 1.1
important (1)
2 % 1.5 0.7 0.0 1.3 35 2.3 1.9 1.0 0.5 1.9 1.7
3 % 2.7 3.7 0.9 2.8 3.2 4.6 4.2 1.3 2.9 2.4 2.8
4 % 1.9 0.8 1.3 1.3 4.4 2.3 2.4 1.5 1.9 2.1 1.9
5 % 4.6 5.8 3.9 5.1 5.9 1.9 6.4 2.8 5.5 4.3 4.2
6 % 5.2 4.5 6.4 5.1 6.3 2.2 6.5 3.9 7.3 5.3 3.7
7 % 9.2 3.7 4.5 12.3 11.6 7.7 9.7 8.7 8.5 11.3 7.9
8 % 12.5 5.6 17.7 11.2 10.2 13.7 12.9 12.1 11.7 13.1 12.5
9 % 10.7 13.5 7.8 9.4 14.9 12.1 10.5 10.8 10.0 12.0 10.0
Very important % 49.1 60.9 56.3 47.9 37.7 49.0 415 56.3 49.0 43.9 53.2
(10)
Unsure % 0.6 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.2 2.7 1.0 0.2 0.8 0.0 0.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,038 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between July 29t
and August 2", 2022. The margin of error this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co

Page 1


http://www.nanosresearch.com/

(1) NANOS

2022-2199 - Public Policy Map July — Social — STAT SHEET

For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms of Canada’s future [Randomize]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
Encouraging N
Canadian culture Wgt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
Mean 7.3 7.6 7.8 7.3 7.1 6.9 7.0 7.6 6.9 7.1 7.8
Median 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0
Not at all % 3.0 1.6 13 3.5 3.7 4.2 4.0 2.1 3.7 4.2 1.7
important (1)
2 % 1.9 1.7 1.7 1.6 2.7 2.0 1.7 2.1 1.8 1.7 21
3 % 31 2.8 1.7 2.8 53 35 39 2.3 3.7 4.1 1.9
4 % 3.0 3.6 0.9 34 3.6 4.6 3.0 3.1 5.0 2.8 2.0
5 % 10.4 12.3 10.5 11.3 9.4 7.9 12.3 8.5 11.3 12.3 8.3
6 % 9.6 8.9 7.5 9.7 9.2 13.6 10.3 9.0 12.5 8.5 8.6
7 % 13.5 6.1 15.0 12.4 12.6 19.0 14.4 12.7 15.6 13.9 11.8
8 % 18.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 20.8 18.2 19.7 17.3 17.9 16.9 20.1
9 % 10.5 11.8 12.5 10.5 11.1 5.6 9.7 11.2 7.5 121 11.2
Very important % 244 29.6 29.6 241 20.6 19.0 18.8 29.9 18.7 20.7 311
(10)
Unsure % 2.0 3.4 1.2 2.6 1.0 2.4 2.2 1.8 2.3 2.8 1.3

For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms of Canada’s future [Randomize]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Ensuring Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
Canadians have a N
high standard of wegt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
living Mean 8.4 83 8.4 8.4 85 83 85 83 8.6 8.2 8.4
Median 9.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0
Not at all % 0.4 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.0 11 0.2
important (1)
2 % 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0
3 % 0.4 0.0 0.9 0.3 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.5 0.5
4 % 11 0.7 24 1.2 0.3 0.0 1.2 11 2.2 0.9 0.6
5 % 3.6 4.7 2.9 34 4.9 2.7 3.2 3.9 1.8 4.5 4.0
6 % 6.8 12.0 5.1 5.6 8.0 8.9 6.2 7.3 5.7 7.9 6.6
7 % 13.9 11.7 14.2 15.0 12.1 13.8 13.1 14.7 11.1 16.6 13.6
8 % 20.8 22.7 22.7 19.2 204 21.8 214 20.2 16.5 20.1 24.1
9 % 16.8 15.2 17.0 16.9 16.3 17.5 17.4 16.3 17.9 16.8 16.1
Very important % 34.6 329 341 35.9 36.0 31.0 35.9 334 41.0 30.4 33.7
(10)
Unsure % 1.5 0.0 0.8 1.5 2.0 2.4 1.1 1.8 3.3 1.1 0.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,038 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between July 29t
and August 2", 2022. The margin of error this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2022-2199 - Public Policy Map July — Social — STAT SHEET

For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms of Canada’s future [Randomize]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Investing Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
in our education N
system Wgt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
Mean 8.8 9.0 9.0 8.7 8.8 9.0 8.7 9.0 8.8 8.8 8.9
Median 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0
Not at all % 0.7 0.0 0.4 1.2 0.9 0.0 1.0 0.5 1.4 0.9 0.2
important (1)
2 % 0.2 0.8 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.2
3 % 0.8 0.0 0.4 1.4 0.6 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.9 0.3 1.0
4 % 1.2 2.8 0.0 2.0 0.7 0.5 1.3 1.0 1.5 1.3 0.8
5 % 2.8 1.4 3.4 4.0 1.9 0.5 3.6 2.1 1.4 33 3.4
6 % 3.9 2.9 1.7 3.7 6.1 5.6 4.7 3.1 5.1 3.8 3.2
7 % 6.5 5.3 7.8 6.6 5.4 5.9 5.9 7.0 5.8 6.5 6.9
8 % 15.1 13.7 16.6 13.0 17.0 16.7 17.3 13.0 13.8 15.8 15.4
9 % 16.3 17.5 13.4 17.0 19.2 14.9 16.8 15.8 154 17.8 15.7
Very important % 51.8 55.7 56.3 50.0 47.2 53.4 46.8 56.7 54.4 48.7 52.6
(10)
Unsure % 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9 1.8 1.3 0.2 0.4 1.3 0.6

For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms of Canada’s future [Randomize]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Keeping Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
our healthcare N
system strong Wegt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
Mean 9.3 9.6 9.2 9.3 9.3 9.4 9.1 9.5 9.0 9.3 9.5
Median 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
Not at all % 0.5 0.0 0.4 0.9 0.5 0.0 0.4 0.7 0.9 0.9 0.0
important (1)
2 % 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0
3 % 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.2
4 % 0.6 0.0 0.4 0.6 0.7 1.2 0.8 0.4 1.3 0.5 0.3
5 % 2.1 2.0 3.0 2.7 0.9 0.0 2.8 1.3 2.7 1.9 1.7
6 % 1.3 0.0 1.3 0.9 2.4 1.8 1.8 0.9 2.3 1.4 0.7
7 % 4.0 1.4 5.9 4.0 2.5 4.2 4.5 3.6 7.3 3.4 2.4
8 % 8.3 9.2 9.3 6.3 12.5 6.4 11.8 5.0 9.5 9.5 6.6
9 % 12.5 11.7 13.3 11.3 14.5 12.0 13.6 11.3 14.3 13.8 10.2
Very important % 69.4 75.6 66.3 71.5 65.3 71.4 61.9 76.6 60.3 67.5 76.9
(10)
Unsure % 0.8 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.2 2.4 1.5 0.2 0.9 0.5 1.1

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,038 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between July 29t
and August 2", 2022. The margin of error this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms of Canada’s future [Randomize]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Preserving ~ Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
social programs N
Wgt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
Mean 8.1 8.5 8.5 7.9 7.9 8.3 7.7 8.5 7.6 8.0 8.6
Median 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 9.0
Not at all % 2.0 0.7 1.7 2.7 2.2 0.5 2.3 1.7 2.7 2.7 0.9
important (1)
2 % 1.0 0.0 0.4 1.1 2.2 0.7 1.6 0.5 3.0 0.5 0.2
3 % 2.7 1.6 1.7 3.0 4.8 1.2 43 1.2 3.7 2.8 1.9
4 % 2.5 2.4 3.0 3.1 2.3 0.0 33 1.6 4.4 2.5 1.2
5 % 5.8 5.6 4.8 7.0 5.6 4.7 6.3 5.4 7.3 5.7 4.9
6 % 5.7 5.5 2.6 6.7 5.7 8.2 5.8 5.7 7.5 6.4 4.1
7 % 9.9 8.4 7.7 9.8 10.5 13.6 12.7 7.2 8.1 12.0 9.4
8 % 14.7 111 14.8 13.4 16.4 17.5 16.5 12.9 17.3 16.8 11.2
9 % 15.2 17.6 16.5 15.5 12.5 14.3 15.7 14.7 11.8 14.6 17.8
Very important % 39.7 45.8 46.6 37.3 37.3 35.3 31.0 48.1 329 35.8 47.2
(10)
Unsure % 0.9 1.2 0.0 0.3 0.5 3.9 0.7 1.1 1.3 0.2 1.1

For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms of Canada’s future [Randomize]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Improving Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
the quality of life for N
First Nations living on Wegt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
reserves Mean 7.7 8.1 7.9 7.8 7.2 7.8 71 83 75 7.6 7.9
Median 8.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 9.0
Not at all % 5.0 4.1 3.9 5.8 5.9 4.0 7.1 3.0 6.8 3.9 4.6
important (1)
2 % 1.5 0.9 1.2 19 1.6 1.4 2.4 0.7 2.0 13 1.4
3 % 2.8 1.6 1.7 3.1 3.4 3.9 4.0 1.7 3.0 3.7 2.0
4 % 2.5 1.7 2.1 2.6 4.2 1.1 2.8 2.2 2.6 2.6 23
5 % 7.9 8.7 83 6.3 12.1 6.2 11.2 4.8 8.2 10.3 5.9
6 % 6.4 6.5 6.5 5.4 5.8 9.7 8.0 4.8 6.8 5.6 6.7
7 % 9.1 10.2 8.2 89 11.5 7.9 9.9 8.3 7.6 8.4 10.6
8 % 15.3 6.3 19.4 13.8 16.0 16.5 15.0 15.6 13.4 19.2 13.6
9 % 9.6 12.0 10.6 8.3 10.3 9.7 9.3 10.0 8.0 9.9 10.5
Very important % 384 47.7 37.7 423 28.2 37.1 29.1 47.4 39.2 34.1 41.4
(10)
Unsure % 1.3 0.0 0.5 1.8 1.1 2.6 1.3 1.4 2.3 1.0 1.0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,038 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between July 29t
and August 2", 2022. The margin of error this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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For each of the challenges, please rate their importance to you on a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all important and 10 is very important in terms of Canada’s future [Randomize]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
Responding to public N
health threats like a Wgt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
pandemic Mean 83 8.7 8.6 8.2 8.1 83 8.0 8.6 75 8.1 9.1
Median 9.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 8.0 9.0 10.0
Not at all % 37 2.8 3.0 4.2 37 4.0 4.8 27 7.3 45 0.8
important (1)
2 % 14 0.8 0.4 2.0 1.6 1.2 1.7 1.1 1.7 15 1.1
3 % 1.9 0.0 0.8 2.6 2.4 2.0 2.7 1.0 2.5 2.9 0.6
4 % 1.9 1.9 1.2 15 4.1 1.2 2.1 1.7 5.0 15 0.2
5 % 3.9 2.2 5.1 4.5 2.5 3.0 4.6 3.2 3.9 5.2 2.9
6 % 4.6 4.5 3.1 4.9 5.5 5.1 5.2 4.0 6.7 5.2 2.7
7 % 5.9 5.9 5.0 6.0 6.7 5.9 7.5 4.4 8.5 7.1 33
8 % 12.8 13.0 13.2 11.1 15.9 13.0 14.0 11.7 15.2 14.3 10.0
9 % 13.7 15.7 17.8 12.6 12.2 111 12.8 14.7 9.4 13.0 17.2
Very important % 48.9 53.2 49.5 49.9 44.8 479 43.2 54.2 37.1 441 60.2
(10)
Unsure % 1.4 0.0 0.9 0.8 0.7 5.5 14 14 2.8 0.7 1.1
For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident, somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find solutions? [RANDOMIZE]
Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Managing Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
the pressures of an N
aging population Wegt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
Mean 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.1
Median 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
Confident % 4.8 7.2 6.5 4.4 4.0 3.2 3.8 5.8 3.1 5.9 5.1
Somewhat % 26.3 24.7 26.5 24.4 233 35.7 27.9 24.8 239 27.9 26.6
confident
Somewhat not % 384 37.7 42.7 40.1 35.8 29.9 40.0 36.8 374 38.6 38.8
confident
Not confident % 26.2 29.2 214 26.8 311 25.2 24.7 27.8 27.4 25.2 26.4
Unsure % 4.3 1.2 2.9 4.4 5.8 5.9 3.7 4.8 8.2 2.4 3.2

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,038 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between July 29t
and August 2", 2022. The margin of error this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident, somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find solutions? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Further Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
protecting our N
environment Wgt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
Mean 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 23 2.1 2.3 2.3
Median 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
Confident % 8.2 6.6 8.4 7.2 10.7 8.1 8.0 8.4 9.4 9.3 6.5
Somewhat % 33.1 45.6 29.0 32.6 31.0 37.7 331 331 22.7 35.2 38.2
confident
Somewhat not % 32.1 29.2 39.7 31.7 30.5 23.8 321 32.0 344 28.1 33.7
confident
Not confident % 22.8 18.6 18.7 25.0 21.9 26.5 22.8 22.8 28.2 24.2 18.2
Unsure % 3.9 0.0 4.2 3.5 5.9 3.8 4.0 3.8 5.3 3.2 3.5

For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident, somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find solutions? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
Encouraging N
Canadian culture Wegt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
Mean 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.4 2.6 2.5 2.7 2.5 2.5 2.7
Median 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0
Confident % 11.4 13.0 12.9 12.5 8.5 8.5 10.1 12.6 12.4 10.2 11.7
Somewhat % 44.5 47.4 48.9 40.8 39.6 52.6 43.6 45.4 36.6 45.9 48.6
confident
Somewhat not % 20.0 17.7 20.4 20.7 22.7 15.2 225 17.6 18.3 17.7 229
confident
Not confident % 14.0 9.9 10.5 15.3 18.3 12.6 15.5 12.5 16.7 16.8 10.0
Unsure % 10.1 11.9 7.4 10.8 11.0 11.1 8.3 11.9 16.0 9.5 6.8

For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident, somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find solutions? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Ensuring Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
Canadians have a N
high standard of wegt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
living Mean 23 22 25 23 2.1 2.2 23 23 23 23 2.4
Median 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
Confident % 6.4 3.7 9.0 6.9 3.6 5.6 5.1 7.6 6.3 5.4 7.2
Somewhat % 37.7 38.6 43.1 379 30.9 36.2 385 36.9 34.7 41.2 36.9
confident
Somewhat not % 314 319 30.9 31.2 35.6 27.1 31.6 31.2 30.1 28.2 34.7
confident
Not confident % 20.2 245 11.6 20.0 26.6 25.0 21.2 19.2 22.0 22.1 17.6
Unsure % 4.3 1.2 5.4 4.0 3.3 6.1 3.6 5.1 6.9 3.1 3.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,038 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between July 29t
and August 2", 2022. The margin of error this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident, somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find solutions? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Investing Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
in our education N
system Wgt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
Mean 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.5
Median 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0
Confident % 7.7 9.0 7.3 7.7 8.9 6.3 6.3 9.2 7.6 6.9 8.4
Somewhat % 38.8 36.9 41.4 40.0 334 38.9 40.6 37.1 32.7 38.1 434
confident
Somewhat not % 31.5 36.6 32.7 30.2 335 27.8 335 29.5 34.1 30.1 30.8
confident
Not confident % 18.5 17.5 13.5 18.4 20.6 25.2 16.8 20.2 20.9 22.2 14.1
Unsure % 3.5 0.0 5.0 3.6 3.6 1.8 2.7 4.1 4.6 2.7 3.2

For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident, somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find solutions? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Keeping Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
our healthcare N
system strong Wegt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
Mean 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.2
Median 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
Confident % 6.5 5.0 6.6 7.2 6.3 5.0 5.7 7.2 5.1 7.1 6.8
Somewhat % 255 24.2 25.1 23.8 244 33.0 28.8 22.3 229 235 28.8
confident
Somewhat not % 34.1 39.5 38.8 34.3 335 23.7 35.0 33.2 32.6 34.3 34.8
confident
Not confident % 32.0 30.2 25.7 34.1 334 35.7 27.9 36.0 36.5 34.3 27.3
Unsure % 2.0 1.2 3.8 0.6 2.5 2.6 2.7 1.3 2.9 0.8 2.3

For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident, somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find solutions? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Preserving  Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
social programs N
Wgt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
Mean 2.5 2.5 2.7 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.6 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5
Median 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0
Confident % 8.8 6.5 9.9 8.9 8.5 8.4 9.0 8.7 8.9 8.8 8.8
Somewhat % 44.9 46.5 53.1 42.6 39.4 44.2 48.6 41.4 41.3 43.9 48.1
confident
Somewhat not % 27.3 33.2 24.2 29.7 27.5 23.0 26.8 27.8 25.8 26.8 28.8
confident
Not confident % 14.9 10.3 8.4 14.9 21.9 18.8 11.9 17.7 17.9 15.5 12.4
Unsure % 4.0 3.6 4.5 3.8 2.7 5.7 3.7 4.3 6.1 5.0 1.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,038 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between July 29t
and August 2", 2022. The margin of error this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident, somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find solutions? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Improving Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
the quality of life for N
First Nations living on Wgt N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
reserves Mean 2.1 22 23 2.0 2.1 22 2.1 2.1 19 2.1 23
Median 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
Confident % 7.4 9.7 8.0 6.8 6.1 8.3 6.9 7.8 5.2 8.7 7.8
Somewhat % 25.0 24.7 285 213 27.1 27.2 253 24.7 20.8 24.3 28.3
confident
Somewhat not % 32.6 30.5 40.5 313 28.0 29.8 32.8 324 26.7 29.7 38.6
confident
Not confident % 27.8 26.4 16.8 335 30.9 26.8 28.6 27.0 375 31.7 18.4
Unsure % 7.3 8.7 6.2 7.1 7.9 7.9 6.4 8.1 9.8 5.7 6.9

For each of the challenges, are you confident, somewhat confident, somewhat not confident or not confident in our ability as a nation to find solutions? [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Canada British 18 to 35to 55
2022-08 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Total Unwgt 1038 97 212 360 210 159 557 481 214 390 434
Responding to public N
hea'jh threats like a Wet N 1000 67 231 388 175 139 489 511 267 322 411
pandemic Mean 26 2.7 2.8 25 23 26 25 26 23 25 2.7
Median 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0
Confident % 15.4 20.9 17.4 15.5 10.5 14.9 13.8 16.8 8.0 14.9 20.5
Somewhat % 43.1 46.0 48.3 39.0 38.8 49.7 40.9 45.2 39.6 44.0 44.7
confident
Somewhat not % 19.9 14.7 19.9 231 21.0 12.3 224 17.6 23.8 17.6 19.2
confident
Not confident % 18.8 18.4 9.0 20.4 26.7 20.7 19.8 17.9 239 21.0 13.8
Unsure % 2.8 0.0 5.4 1.9 2.9 2.4 3.1 2.6 4.6 2.5 1.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,038 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between July 29t
and August 2", 2022. The margin of error this survey is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nanos.co
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